

**PARKING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 HELMS A-6827**

Bid Opening: January 31, 2018 @ 3:00 p.m.

	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3
	H.F. Jacobs & Son Construction., Inc.	Aberdeen Asphalt	Dahme Construction Co., Inc.
Base Bid Schedule	\$37,399.50	\$37,866.00	\$38,728.00
Alternate Bid Schedule A	\$10,392.50	No Bid	\$9,797.50
TOTAL	\$47,792.00		\$48,525.50

	BIDDER #4	
	Lien Transportation & Construction Asphalt & Aggregates	Engineer's Estimate
Base Bid Schedule	\$38,201.00	\$51,219.00
Alternate Bid Schedule A	\$10,484.00	\$13,310.00
TOTAL	\$48,685.00	\$64,529.00

PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 HELMS A-6750/6827

Bid Opening: January 31, 2018 @ 3:00 p.m.

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	H.F. Jacobs & Son Const., Inc Aberdeen, SD			Aberdeen Asphalt, Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Dahme Construction Co., Inc Aberdeen, SD			Lien Transportation & Construction Asphalt & Aggregates Aberdeen, SD			Engineer's Estimate		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00					
2	Unclassified Excavation	110	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 786.50	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,815.00					
3	Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	90	CuYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 850.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00					
4	Remove, Salvage and Place Basecourse	110	CuYd	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00					
5	Shape and Compact Existing Subgrade (6" Nominal Depth)	90	CuYd	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 445.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00					
6	Subbase	176	Tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,904.00					
7	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	290	Tons	\$ 89.25	\$ 25,882.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 30,885.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,700.00					
TOTAL Base Bid - (Items 1-7 Inclusive)				\$	\$ 37,399.50	\$	\$ 37,866.00	\$	\$ 38,728.00	\$	\$ 38,201.00	\$	\$ 51,219.00					
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
A1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	-	-	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00					
A2	Unclassified Excavation (9")	60	CuYd	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	-	-	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00					
A3	Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	40	CuYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	-	-	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 284.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00					
A4	Shape and Compact Existing Subgrade (6" Nominal Depth)	40	CuYd	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	-	-	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 190.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00					
A5	Granular Base Course (6")	85	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	-	-	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00					
A6	Subbase	80	Tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	-	-	\$ 10.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,320.00					
A7	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	55	Tons	\$ 94.50	\$ 5,197.50	-	-	\$ 106.50	\$ 5,857.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00					
TOTAL Alternate Bid A - (Items 1-7 Inclusive)				\$	\$ 10,392.50	\$	\$ 9,797.50	\$	\$ 48,525.50	\$	\$ 48,685.00	\$	\$ 64,529.00					

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE GOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: _____

DATE: January 31, 2018

